








5

INSTALLATION TOOLS REQUIRED

Suitable for loads up to 70kg (154lbs)

Drill
10mm (7/16”) masonry bit

or 6mm (1/4”) wood bit

Pencil Stud Finder
(Optional)

13mm (1/2")
spanner or socket

Screwdriver Level
(Optional)

ITEM PART NAME QTY

1 WALL PLATE 1

2 INTERFACE ARM A 1

3 INTERFACE ARM B 1

4 LEVELLING SCREW 2

5 SECURITY SCREW 2

6 4AF SECURITY HEX KEY 1

INTERFACE KIT

A M4 x 12mm SCREW 4

B M4 x 25mm SCREW 4

C M4 x 40mm SCREW 4

D M6 x 16mm SCREW 4

E M6 x 25mm SCREW 4

F M6 x 40mm SCREW 4

G M8 x 16mm SCREW 4

H M8 x 25mm SCREW 4

I M8 x 40mm SCREW 4

J

MULTIWASHER 1K

5mm SPACER 4L

13mm SPACER 4M

24mm SPACER 4

FIXING KIT 

A1 M8 x 50mm COACH SCREW 6

A2 M8 METAL WASHER 6

A3 No. 10 WALL PLUG 6

4

N

M8 x 50mm SCREW

A2A1 A3

IHG

A B C

FED

K
L M N

6

J





7

ATTACH INTERFACE ARMS TO SCREEN
Attach items 2 & 3 to rear of screen using the interface kit.2.

SCREEN

J

3

2

BOTTOM

TOP

A - I

Top of 
screen

 SCREEN

Use spacers for curved screens 
or screens with recessed �xngs

K

IHGCBAFED

L M N

J














